D
C
-D
C
Specification
5-35 Watts
• 10-50 VDC Input Range
• Designed for Vetronic & Avionic Use

Susceptibilty CS114,CS115,CS116*
* MTF50 Filter Module recommended to meet these standards
D
C
-D
C
MTC05Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output Voltage Output
Current
Input Current(5)
Efficiency
Model
Number(3,4)Nominal Min(1) Max(1) No Load Full Load
4 W 3.3 VDC 3.3 VDC 4.0 VDC 1.21 A 0.03 A 0.18 A 80% MTC0528S3V3
4 W 5.0 VDC 4.0 VDC 6.0 VDC (2) 0.80 A 0.02 A 0.19 A 77% MTC0528S05
5 W 12.0 VDC 9.0 VDC 13.8 VDC 0.42 A 0.02 A 0.23 A 78% MTC0528S12
5 W 15.0 VDC 11.0 VDC 17.0 VDC 0.33 A 0.01 A 0.23 A 77% MTC0528S15
5 W 28.0 VDC 20.0 VDC 30.0 VDC 0.18 A 0.02 A 0.22 A 78% MTC0528S28
Notes
1. Indicates maximum and minimum voltage adjustment (maximum includes Remote Sense adjustment).
2. The full trim range is not available when the input is <15.5 V.
3. For additional ESS screening, add the suffix ‘-ESS’ to the part number e.g. MTC0528S05-ESS.

Material: Cu Zn30 2.5 µm Ni
Finish: 0.2-0.5 µm AU (HV 170-200)
Mounting Hole - Diameter: 0.102 (2.6)
Case - Material: Aluminium (Al Mg Si 0.5)
Finish: Chromated
Nameplate - Non-conductive plastic
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output Voltage Output
Current
Input Current(4)
Efficiency
Model
Number(2,3)Nominal Min(1) Max(1) No Load Full Load
10 W 3.3 VDC 3.3 VDC 4.0 VDC 3.03 A 0.04 A 0.46 A 77% MTC1528S3V3
12 W 5.0 VDC 4.0 VDC 6.0 VDC 2.40 A 0.05 A 0.53 A 81% MTC1528S05
15 W 12.0 VDC 9.0 VDC 13.8 VDC 1.25 A 0.04 A 0.67 A 80% MTC1528S12
15 W 15.0 VDC 11.0 VDC 17.0 VDC 1.00 A 0.05 A 0.67 A 80% MTC1528S15
15 W 28.0 VDC 20.0 VDC 30.0 VDC 0.54 A 0.03 A 0.69 A 78% MTC1528S28
15 W (5) ±12 VDC ±1.0 A (5) 0.03 A 0.68 A 80% MTC1528D12
15 W (5) ±15 VDC ±0.8 A (5) 0.03 A 0.68 A 80% MTC1528D15
0
10
20
30

Material: Cu Zn30 2.5 µm Ni
Finish: 0.2-0.5 µm AU (HV 170-200)
Mounting Hole - Diameter: 0.102 (2.6)
Case - Material: Aluminium (Al Mg Si 0.5)
Finish: Chromated
Nameplate - Non-conductive plastic
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output Voltage Output
Current
Input Current(5)
Efficiency
Model
Number(3,4)Nominal Min(1) Max(1) No Load Full Load
20 W 3.3 VDC 3.3 VDC 4.0 VDC 6.06 A 0.06 A 0.89 A 80% MTC3028S3V3
25 W 5.0 VDC 4.0 VDC 6.0 VDC 5.00 A 0.09 A 1.08 A 83% MTC3028S05
32 W 12.0 VDC 9.0 VDC 13.8 VDC (2) 2.70 A 0.05 A 1.41 A 81% MTC3028S12
35 W 15.0 VDC 11.0 VDC 17.0 VDC (2) 2.33 A 0.06 A 1.54 A 81% MTC3028S15
35 W 28.0 VDC 20.0 VDC 30.0 VDC 1.25 A 0.07 A 1.51 A 83% MTC3028S28
30 W (6) ±12 VDC ±2.0 A (6) 0.04 A 1.33 A 81% MTC3028D12
30 W (6) ±15 VDC ±1.6 A (6) 0.04 A 1.33 A 80% MTC3028D15
Efficiency Curves
Accessories
For more information contact sales office or visit www.xppower.com.
• For thermal pad, order model number MTC30 PAD.

%
Vin = 15.5 V
Vin = 28.0 V
Vin = 40.0 V
50
60
70
80
90
100
25/25% 50/50% 80/20% 20/80%
MTC3028D15
Notes
1. Indicates maximum and minimum voltage adjustment (Maximum includes Remote Sense adjustment).
2. The full trim range is not available when the input is <15.5 V.
3. For additional ESS screening, add the suffix ‘-ESS’ to the part number e.g. MTC3028S05-ESS.
4. For -55 ºC extended operating range option, add suffix ‘-LT’ to the part number e.g. MTC3028S05-LT.
5. Typical with Vin = 28 VDC.
6. Max power 30 W must not be exceeded.
Mechanical Details